

engineering | architecture | geospatial

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION CITY OF CROSSVILLE PEAVINE ROAD FORCE MAIN ADDITIONS GRW PROJECT NO. 3671-20 BID OPENING: JUNE 17, 2025@ 11:00 A.M. (LOCAL TIME)

PEAVINE ROAD FORCE MAIN ADDITIONS						Norris Brothers Excavating 22 Northside Lane		Ironwood Construction & Engineering	
Item		1	TT 1 .			TT 's D '		II 's D.'s a	Tratal Drive
No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Installation of 6" Force Main Open Cut in Easement	3,728	LF	\$77.72	\$289,740.16	\$80.00	\$298,240.00	\$78.00	\$290,784.00
2	Installation of 6" Force Main in gravel driveway or parking lot	1,628	LF	\$80.11	\$130,419.08	\$140.00	\$227,920.00	\$85.00	\$138,380.00
3	Installation of 6" Force Main Open Cut in Road	20	LF	\$248.65	\$4,973.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
4	Horizontal Directional Boring w/12" casing and 6" carrier pipe	40	LF	\$469.33	\$18,773.20	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00
5	Uncased horizontal direction bores with 6" carrier pipe	382	LF	\$268.88	\$102,712.16	\$225.00	\$85,950.00	\$400.00	\$152,800.00
6	4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve with valve & connection to existing 4" LPS	1	EA	\$11,357.09	\$11,357.09	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
7	4" x 6" increaser	1	ΕA	\$3,939.04	\$3,939.04	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	4" insertion valve	1	EA	\$9,292.47	\$9,292.47	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
9	6" Force Main Tie-in to Existing MH in roadway	1	EA	\$5,320.00	\$5,320.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	Air/Vacuum Release valve assemblyy with MH	2	EA	\$8,451.52	\$16,903.04	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
11	Cleanout assembly with MH & valves	2	EA	\$4,740.96	\$9,481.92	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
12	Erosion Control items (silt fencing, straw bales, wattles, etc.)	10	EA	\$2,296.00	\$22,960.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
13	Gravel for repair of driveays or parking lots	175	tons	\$39.20	\$6,860.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00
14	Asphalt for repair of roadways & driveays	100	SF	\$46.26	\$4,626.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
15	Flowable Fill	10	CY	\$330.40	\$3,304.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
16	Concrete for driveways or sidewalks repair	50	SF	\$25.54	\$1,277.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
17	Cleanup	5,356	LF	\$5.70	\$30,529.20	\$3.00	\$16,068.00	\$10.00	\$53,560.00 *
18	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$63,392.00	\$63,392.00	\$55.000.00	\$55,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-18					\$735,859.36		\$778,728.00		\$793,274.00

I do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the bids received.

* Denotes error in bid

for Hallong James Hilborn, P.E. GRW Engineers, Inc. Tennessee License No. 16,514